FOI DISCLOSURE LOG DEC 19

Number

6255
6256

6257

6258

6259

6260
6261
6262

6263

6264

6265

Data Requested

FPNs and PCNs
Prepaid Card

Business Rates

Business Rates

Business Rates

Elected Members and Data Subjects
Council Tax and Disabled Bands
Domestic Abuse Refuge Services

Recycling Contamination

Lock up Store Sheds and Pram sheds

Business Rates

Reason Denied Working Days to Notes

Complete

7
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
58 timescales
11
s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council. All refuge
accommodation is commissioned
1 by Lancashire County Council.

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

28 timescales

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means



6266

6267

6268

6269

6270

6271

6272

6273

6274

6275

6276

HMO Questions

Email addresses on the Electoral
Register
Car Parking on Council Estates

Business Rates

Business Rates

SEND Funding

Business Rates

Independent Persons Appointed by the

Council

Dog Fouling Longridge

Subject Access Requests

Children in Domestic Abuse Refuge
Services

Section 3(2) - Public
Authorities
information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held
s21 Information
reasonably accessible

to the applicant by
other means

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
25 timescales

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
1 social housing

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for education

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

23 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council. All refuge
accommodation is commissioned

2 by Lancashire County Council.



6277

6278
6279
6280
6281

6282

6283

6284

6286

6287
6288

6289
6290
6291
6292
6293

6294

Animal Welfare Enforcement

Commercial vehicle fleet

Dog Breeders and Licences 2017-19
Community Toilet Scheme

Business Rates

Womens Health

LOBO Loans

Pregnant Women in Temp Accom

Policy and Guidance Pupil Referral Units

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Missing Children Return Home Interview

Gull Control Activities

Burials 2013-19

Housing Benefit Subsidy

PCN Tribunal Decisions - Police
PCN Representation Responses

Recordings of all mins letters emails and
correspondence

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for animal health and welfare
18
20
2

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
2 for health

REASON FOR DELAY: Information

not available within statutory

timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information

not available within statutory

timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
1 for education

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care or childrens services
13
15
14
8
Third Party manages parking
8 enforcement services

13



6295

6297
6298

6299

Information Asset Owners

Grazing Land
Postal Vote data

Council Tax SMI

Section 3(2) - Public
Authorities

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

8

10



