## **FOI DISCLOSURE LOG DEC 19**

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
6255 6256	FPNs and PCNs Prepaid Card			7 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 58 timescales
6257	Business Rates			11
6258	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
6259	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
6260 6261	Elected Members and Data Subjects Council Tax and Disabled Bands			10
6262	Domestic Abuse Refuge Services	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council. All refuge accommodation is commissioned 1 by Lancashire County Council.
6263	Recycling Contamination			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6264	Lock up Store Sheds and Pram sheds			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 28 timescales
6265	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		

6266	HMO Questions		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 25 timescales
6267	Email addresses on the Electoral Register	Section 3(2) - Public Authorities	
6268	Car Parking on Council Estates	information not held	Applicant referred to Onward Homes who who are responsible for 1 social housing
6269	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
6270	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
6271	SEND Funding	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for education
6272	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
6273	Independent Persons Appointed by the Council		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 23 timescales
6274	Dog Fouling Longridge		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6275	Subject Access Requests		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6276	Children in Domestic Abuse Refuge Services	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council. All refuge accommodation is commissioned 2 by Lancashire County Council.

6277	Animal Welfare Enforcement	information not held	
			Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 2 for animal health and welfare
6278 6279 6280	Commercial vehicle fleet Dog Breeders and Licences 2017-19 Community Toilet Scheme		18 20 2
6281	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
6282	Womens Health	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 2 for health
6283	LOBO Loans		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6284	Pregnant Women in Temp Accom		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6286	Policy and Guidance Pupil Referral Units	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for education
6287 6288	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Missing Children Return Home Interview	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6289 6290 6291 6292 6293	Gull Control Activities Burials 2013-19 Housing Benefit Subsidy PCN Tribunal Decisions - Police PCN Representation Responses	information not held	<ul> <li>1 for social care or childrens services</li> <li>13</li> <li>15</li> <li>14</li> <li>8</li> <li>Third Party manages parking</li> <li>8 enforcement services</li> </ul>
6294	Recordings of all mins letters emails and correspondence		13

6295	Information Asset Owners		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
			timescales
6297	Grazing Land		8
6298	Postal Vote data	Section 3(2) - Public	
		Authorities	
6299	Council Tax SMI		10